
CITY OF SAN MATEO

Administrative Report

City Hall
330 W. 20th Avenue

San Mateo  CA 94403
www.cityofsanmateo.org

Agenda Number: 25., Status: Consent Calendar File ID: 2018-362

TO: City Council

FROM: Larry A. Patterson, City Manager

PREPARED BY: Police Department

MEETING DATE: Monday, May 07, 2018

SUBJECT:
Automated Traffic Enforcement System - Amendment

RECOMMENDATION
Adopt a Resolution to approve Amendment No. 5 to the agreement with Redflex Traffic Systems Inc., to
extend the term of the agreement for one additional 2-year term; and authorize the City Manager to execute
the amendment.

BACKGROUND
The City of San Mateo has contracted for automated traffic enforcement services with Redflex since May of
2004.  The agreement has been amended several times, and the current contract will expire on June 14, 2018.
The agreement provides an option to extend the term for an additional two-year period and staff recommends
exercising this option.

The city pays a fixed monthly fee of $3,985 per intersection approach.  There are currently 5 intersection
approaches in San Mateo outfitted with automated enforcement cameras.  Several requests have been made
to add additional intersections during the neighborhood TAP (Traffic Action Plan) process.  Staff will be
evaluating those intersections to analyze violation data and may subsequently return to the City Council to
recommend additional intersection(s) based on TAP requests.

The automated traffic enforcement program is a valuable component of our comprehensive approach to
reduce injury collisions and enhance pedestrian and traffic safety throughout San Mateo, and staff
recommends exercising the option to extend the contract for one additional 2-year term, through June 2020.

BUDGET IMPACT
Funding for this agreement has been planned for in the development of the FY18/19 budget.

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION
In accordance with Public Resources Code Section 21065, this action is not a project subject to CEQA
because it will not cause a physical change in the environment.

NOTICE PROVIDED
All meeting noticing requirements were met.

ATTACHMENTS
Att 1 - Proposed Resolution
Att 2 - Amendment

CITY OF SAN MATEO Printed on 5/4/2018Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Agenda Number: 25., Status: Consent Calendar File ID: 2018-362

STAFF CONTACT Susan E. Manheimer, Chief of Police

police@cityofsanmateo.org

(650) 522-7600

Matt Lethin, Lieutenant

mlethin@cityofsanmateo.org

(650) 522-7663

CITY OF SAN MATEO Printed on 5/4/2018Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

